Walterboro City Council Regular Meeting January 13, 2009 City Hall 6:15 P.M.

AGENDA

I. Call to Order:

- 1. Invocation.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.

II. Public Hearing:

1. Ordinance # 2008-15, to Authorize the City of Walterboro to Convey Ten and Seven Tenths (10.7) Acres of Land Located at the Intersection of Trinity Street and Jefferies Boulevard in the City of Walterboro to Henry Belk Cook, Jr, and W. Harry Cone, Jr. (This ordinance authorizes the exchange of above-mentioned property for a 3.5 acre parcel bounded by Washington Street and Klein Street. The proposed use is a park maintenance facility and dog park).

III. Regular Meeting:

1. Minutes of the November 18, 2008 Rescheduled Regular Meeting (Minutes attached).

IV. Old Business:

V. New Business:

- Ordinance # 2009-01, An Ordinance Authorizing the City of Walterboro to Join with the Walterboro-Colleton County Airport Commission and the County of Colleton in Conveying Eight (8) Acres, More or Less, of Land to Marketing Services International, LLC, First Reading (Ordinance attached).
- 2. **Ordinance # 2009-02**, An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 13, Postings, Soliciting, Advertising, Article I, Soliciting of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walterboro, So As to Revise the Provisions for and Set New Requirements and Standards for the Permitting of Peddlers and Transient Merchants; to Provide Exemptions for Charitable, Educational or Religious Organizations; to Provide for the Posting of Private Property to Prohibit Peddlers; to Regulate the Activities of Peddlers and Transient Merchants; to Provide Penalties for Violation of this Article; and to Provide for An Appeal Process, **First Reading** (Ordinance attached).
- 3. Resolution # 2009-R-01, Authorizing a Loan Application to the SC Water Quality Revolving Fund Authority (Resolution attached).
- 4. Consideration of Bids Received for the Pine Needle Lift Station Upgrade Project.
- 5. Consideration of Bids Received for the Forest Hills Water System Improvements Project.
- 6. Request for Funding Colleton Co. Arts Council, Heather Strickland, Executive Director.
- 7. NLC Meeting Report Council Member Mary Anne Cannady.

VI. Committee Reports:

VII. Executive Session:

1. Discussion of negotiations incident to proposed contractual arrangements.

VIII. ADJOURNMENT.